
VENUE & EQUIPMENT
VENUE: 101 Providence Way, 
Nicholasville, KY 40356 
EQUIPMENT 
Table: 7 Butterfly and 2 Donic (9 
Total) 
Floor: Rubber Flooring 
Ball: Nittaku Premium 3-star 40+ 
Tables in the FoP: 9 

 

COMPETITION FORMAT 
Players must check-in at least 30 
minutes prior to event start time. 
Default time is start time. 

Matches will be best 3 of 5 games. 
Format will be up to 4 person round 
robins with the top 2 players/teams 
advancing to single elimination; top 2 
players will advance 
Unrated players may not move out of 
initial round robin in rating restricted 
events. 

 
FULL NAME ____________________________ 

USATT ID ______________________________ 

DOB __________________________________ 

GENDER _______________________________ 

EMAIL: ______________________________ 

HOME ADRESS: ________________________ 

FEES 

 
EVENT ENTRY FEES: ________ 

USATT MEMBERSHIP FEE:________ 

OPTIONAL DONATION TO National 
TEAM PROGRAM: _______ 

RATING FEE + STATE FEE: $8 

TOTAL: _________ 

KEY PERSONS 
ORGANIZERS 
Lexington Table Tennis Club/ Tri-
State Sports Commission 
 
LOC TOURNAMENT DIRECTOR
Name: Heather Johnson
Phone number: (606) 495-8357 
EMAIL: hmjohnson95@gmail.com 

TOURNAMENT OFFICIAL 
Name: Jonathan Lamp 
Phone number: (304) 617-5554, 
Email: jlamp5554@gmail.com 

RANKING POINTS 

USATT Ranking Points will be awarded for the following 
events: 
Men’s Singles; Women’s Singles; U19, U17, U15, U13, U11, 
Over 30, Over 40, Over 50, Over 60, Over 70, Over 75, Over 
80, Over 85 

1st place – 144 points 
2nd place – 96 points 
3rd – 4th place – 60 points 
5th-8th place –36 points 

9th-16th – 24 points 
17th-32nd – 16points 
33rd – 64th – 8 points 
Qualifying – 8 points 

GENERAL POLICIES
All USATT regulations apply including 
dress code. No prizes awarded for 
splits, dumps, defaults, or no-shows. 
USATT approved tie-breaking 
procedures will be used. Events may 
be modified at the discretion of the 

Registration and Membership
All players must show proof of 
USATT Basic Membership at the time 
of registration. Renewals will be sold 
at the event. 

Online registration is available on 
Tournament Committee. All decisions OmniPong.com. There is a $10 fee 
are final. for online registration and payment. 

Entries are first come/first serve. 
Entries and payment must be 
received by 9/24/25. No refunds 
for cancellations after entry 
deadline. 

All matches will count towards 
USATT Rating 

Deadline for registration: 9/24/25 ,if 
mailing, registration form must be 
received by 9/24/25 USATT SAFE SPORT PROTOCOL FOR USATT SANCTIONED TOURNAMENTS 

 

1

2

3

4 

Event Name DAY Time

9:00AM

9:00AM

9:00AM

12:00PM 

Entry Fee 1st 

U1200 RR U1800 RR

U2100 RR State

Championship 

9/27

9/27

9/27

9/27 

$35

$35

$35

$15 

$75

$100

$100

MEDAL 
Open Singles 

5 
6 

7 

U1500 RR 
OPEN SINGLES 

9/27 
9/27 

9/27 

4:00PM 
4:00PM 

6:00PM 

$35 
$50 

$15 

$75 
$500 

MEDAL State Championship 
Open Doubles 

MARK WITH X THE EVENTS YOU WISH TO REGISTER FOR 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

Event 4 and Event 7 – Only KY State Residents are Eligible to participate 
All other events are open to everyone. 

2nd 

$50

$75

$75

MEDAL 

$50 
$200 

MEDAL 

3rd/4th 

$100 

I hereby release any and all staff, sponsor, USATT, Lexington Table Tennis Club, Tri-State Sports Commission from any
and all claims, actions, or demands for any loss, damage or injury sustained by my person or property. I assume full risk
and responsibility for my participation in this event, I will abide by all USATT regulations and decisions of tournament
officials. 

NAME __________________________________________ DATE ___________________ SIGN 

 I understand USATT’s Safe Sport Policy including the organization’s Coaching Policy, which requires that all persons who 
are engaged in coaching activities at USATT Affiliated Member Clubs and/or USATT Sanctioned Tournaments, except parents or
legal guardians coaching their own children, must be fully Safe Sport Compliant, which includes completing SafeSport Training
offered by the US Center for SafeSport every year and undergoing a criminal background screen every two years. 

I understand that, pursuant to USATT’s Minor Athlete Abuse Prevention Policy, all participants at USATT Sanctioned 
Tournaments who are over the age of 18 and have regular contact with or authority over minor athletes must complete annual 
SafeSport Training offered by the US Center for SafeSport. More information on USATT’s Safe Sport Policy is available at: 
https://www.teamusa.org/usa-table-tennis/athlete-safety/safe-sport. 

ENTRY FORM 

2025 USATT Kentucky State and OPEN Championships 
Nicholasville, KY
1- STAR USATT Sanctioned Event
September 27, 2025 – $1,500 

ENTRY FORM 
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