2025 USATT Kentucky State and OPEN Championships

Nicholasville, KY 1- STAR USATT Sanctioned Event September 27, 2025 – \$1,500



VENUE & EQUIPMENT	FEES	KEY PERSONS
VENUE: 101 Providence Way, Nicholasville, KY 40356 EQUIPMENT Table: 7 Butterfly and 2 Donic (9	EVENT ENTRY FEES:	ORGANIZERS Lexington Table Tennis Club/ Tri- State Sports Commission
Total) Floor: Rubber Flooring Ball: Nittaku Premium 3-star 40+ Tables in the FoP: 9	OPTIONAL DONATION TO National TEAM PROGRAM: RATING FEE + STATE FEE: \$8	LOC TOURNAMENT DIRECTOR Name: Heather Johnson Phone number: (606) 495-8357 EMAIL: hmjohnson95@gmail.com
	TOTAL:	TOURNAMENT OFFICIAL Name: Jonathan Lamp Phone number: (304) 617-5554, Email: jlamp5554@gmail.com

COMPETITION FORMAT	GENERAL POLICIES	Registration and Membership	
Players must check-in at least 30 minutes prior to event start time. Default time is start time.	All USATT regulations apply including dress code. No prizes awarded for splits, dumps, defaults, or no-shows. USATT approved tie-breaking	All players must show proof of USATT Basic Membership at the time of registration. Renewals will be sold at the event.	
Matches will be best 3 of 5 games. Format will be up to 4 person round robins with the top 2 players/teams advancing to single elimination; top 2 players will advance	procedures will be used. Events may be modified at the discretion of the Tournament Committee. All decisions are final.	Online registration is available on OmniPong.com. There is a \$10 fee for online registration and payment.	
Unrated players may not move out of initial round robin in rating restricted events.	Entries are first come/first serve. Entries and payment must be received by 9/24/25 . No refunds for cancellations after entry deadline.	All matches will count towards USATT Rating Deadline for registration: 9/24/25 ,if mailing, registration form must be received by 9/24/25	

ENTRY FORM	RANKING POINTS
FULL NAME	USATT Ranking Points will be awarded for the following events: Men's Singles; Women's Singles; U19, U17, U15, U13, U11, Over 30, Over 40, Over 50, Over 60, Over 70, Over 75, Over 80, Over 85
DOB	-
	1st place – 144 points 9th-16th – 24 points
GENDER	— 2nd place – 96 points 17th-32nd – 16points
	3rd – 4th place – 60 points 33rd – 64th – 8 points
EMAIL:	5th-8th place –36 points Qualifying – 8 points
HOME ADRESS:	-

	Event Name	DAY	Time	Entry Fee	1st	2nd	3rd/4th
1	U1200 RR U1800 RR	9/27	9:00AM	\$35	\$75	\$50	
2	U2100 RR State	9/27	9:00AM	\$35	\$100	\$75	
3	Championship	9/27	9:00AM	\$35	\$100	\$75	
4		9/27	12:00PM	\$15	MEDAL	MEDAL	
	Open Singles						
5	U1500 RR	9/27	4:00PM	\$35	\$75	\$50	
6	OPEN SINGLES	9/27	4:00PM	\$50	\$500	\$200	\$100
7	State Championship Open Doubles	9/27	6:00PM	\$15	MEDAL	MEDAL	

MARK WITH X THE EVENTS YOU WISH TO REGISTER FOR

1	2	3	4	5	6	7

Event 4 and Event 7 – Only KY State Residents are Eligible to participate

All other events are open to everyone.

USATT SAFE SPORT PROTOCOL FOR USATT SANCTIONED TOURNAMENTS

I understand USATT's Safe Sport Policy including the organization's Coaching Policy, which requires that all persons who are engaged in coaching activities at USATT Affiliated Member Clubs and/or USATT Sanctioned Tournaments, except parents or legal guardians coaching their own children, must be fully Safe Sport Compliant, which includes completing SafeSport Training offered by the US Center for SafeSport every year and undergoing a criminal background screen every two years.



I hereby release any and all staff, sponsor, USATT, Lexington Table Tennis Club, Tri-State Sports Commission from any and all claims, actions, or demands for any loss, damage or injury sustained by my person or property. I assume full risk and responsibility for my participation in this event, I will abide by all USATT regulations and decisions of tournament officials.

NAME ______ DATE _____